

## Jim Dewan Memorial Scholarship Program

## Dear Applicant:

Thank you for your interest in the Jim Dewan Memorial Scholarship Program, which is reserved for young men and women of Irish ancestry, aged 17-27, and encourages involvement in the Irish community while offering financial assistance in obtaining educational goals.

To be considered as a recipient, one must be a High School Senior or completed High School and have performed or made a commitment to community service in the Metro Detroit Irish community by the time the Scholarship is awarded in May of the current year. Previous winners of the Jim Dewan Memorial Scholarship are ineligible to reapply.

## Each applicant will be scored as follows:

- (1) Your career path and why you have chosen it 30 points
- (2) Current metro Detroit Irish community involvement 40 points
- (3) Ideas and plans to continue involvement in the Irish community 30 points

Please email application, transcripts, letters of recommendation and essay by **April 15, 2024** to: jimdewanmemscholarship@gmail.com

Scholarship awards checks will be sent directly to the school the awardee is attending or will attend. The amount of the award(s) will be based on donations received by the Jim Dewan Memorial Scholarship Program.

## Jim Dewan Memorial Scholarship Application

Name	
Address	
City:	State:Zip:
Phone:	Email Address:
	school you will be attending:
	Degree or certificates already earned
Include with this app	lication:
- Current transcripts	
- Two letters of recor	nmendation
- Essay – must be typ	ewritten, 300 – 500 double spaced and integrate the following
•	why you have chosen it
	Detroit Irish community involvement to continue involvement in Irish community
o. racas ana pians	to continue involvement in mish community
irm that all statements i	n this scholarship application are complete and correct.
ature:	
t Name:	

Scholarship awards checks will be sent to the school that the awardee is attending or will attend. The amount of the award(s) will be based on donations received by the Jim Dewan Memorial Scholarship Program